<b>Q</b> .C	Ance PA			U.S. Department o Patent and Trade
To the Commiss	ioner for Patents. Please record the attached orig	10281 <u>3068</u> ginal documents or copies		
1. Name of Convey		2. Name and Address		ty(ies):
Ennio	BITTO	Name:	Endress +	Hauser, Flowtec
Christi	ian SCHÜTZE	Internal Address:		
Omar	MOMENTE	Street Address:	Kägenstra	sse 7
☐ Additio 3. Nature of Convey	onal names of conveying parties attached. yance:			
	gnment	City, State, Zip:	CH-4153 SWITZER	
Execution Date	e: June 18, 2004		name(s) and	address(es) attach
, <i>(י) י</i> מכות <i>או</i> קקווים	ation Number(s): 10/229,291	4. (B) Patent Number(s	s):	
If this document is b	10/229,291		s):	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres	10/229,291	umbers Attached Total Number of A	pplications and	
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should b	10/229,291	umbers Attached Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee:		1
If this document is b application, the exec	10/229,291 being filed together with a new cution date of the application is: Additional Nu ss of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this the Mailed: Felix J. D'Ambrosio	Umbers Attached Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	pplications and	1 <b>\$40.00</b>
If this document is b application, the exer 5. Name and Addres Document Should b Name:	10/229,291 being filed together with a new cution date of the application is: Additional Nu ss of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this he Mailed: Felix J. D'Ambrosio 23364 Customer Number	umbers Attached Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee:	pplications and atents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should b Name:	10/229,291 Deing filed together with a new cution date of the application is: Additional Nu ass of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this he Mailed: Felix J. D'Ambrosio 23364	Total Number of A Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	pplications and atents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is b application, the exer 5. Name and Addres Document Should b Name:	10/229,291 being filed together with a new cution date of the application is: Additional Nu ass of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this the Mailed: Felix J. D'Ambrosio 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Numbers Attached Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur	pplications and atents Involved: e charged to o mber:	\$40.00
If this document is b application, the exec 5. Name and Addres Document Should b Name: Address: 9. Statement and Si To the is a tru Felix J. D'Ar	10/229,291 Deing filed together with a new cution date of the application is: Additional Nu ass of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this the Mailed: Felix J. D'Ambrosio 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 DO NOT USE	Total Number of A Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur ATTACH DUPLICATE O E THIS SPACE	pplications and atents Involved: e charged to o mber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0598 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

## Ennio BITTO Christian SCHÜTZE Omar MOMENTE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Endress + Hanser Flowtec AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Kägenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Appln. No. 10/229,291, filed on August 28, 2002 and is entitled: VIBRATORY TRANSDUCER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

06/18/2004

Bv .....(L.S.)

(Ennio BITTO)

(Christian SCHÜTZE)

Date 06/18/2004

limar Momente as

(Omar MOMENTE)

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0599

**RECORDED: 08/09/2004**